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CHAPTER 234.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND FOUR (104), OF
SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND BEV.
ENTY-S8EVEN (1877), ENTITLED AN ACT IN RELATION TO PUBLIC
SCHOOLS IN THE CITY OF LAKE CITY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectroX 1, That section one (1), of chapter one hundred and four
(104), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
seven. (1877), is hereby amended by adding the following:

The following described lands in Wabusha county are hereby at-
tached to, and included in said Lake City school district in said county
of Wabasha: The southwest quarter section six (5. W, 1—6); the
northwest quarter section seven (N. W. $—7); the north half, south-
wesh quarter section seven (N. 4+ S. W, 1—7); the north half, south-
east quarter section seven (N. 4 S, E 1—T); the south half, section
eight (3. 4—8); the south half, section nine (8. $4—9); lot one, section
ten (lnt 1—10); the west half, section sixteen {(W.3—16); the east
half, section seventeen {(E. +—17). All in township one hundred and
eleven (111), range twelve (12). Northeast quarter of section twelve,
ﬁ)w{l;)hip one hundred and eleven, range thirteen (N. K. +—12 T. 111

Sec. 2, All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are
hereby repealed. -

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 1, 1883.

CHAPTER 235.

AN ACT TO DETACH CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM SCHOOL DISTRICTS
NUMBER THREE (3) AND ELEVEN (11), IN POLK COUNTY AND
ATTACH THE SAME TO COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER
FORTY-TWO (42), 1N BAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Mnnesota:

SpcrioN 1, That so much of sections number twelve (12), thir-
teen (13), fourteen (14), twenty-three (23), twenty-four (24) and
twenty-five (25), in township number one hundred and fifty-one (151),
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